## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 12/31/2008     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Source Acquisition Corp. |          | 12/19/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Avnet, Inc.            |  |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 2211 South 47th Street |  |
| Internal Address: | Attn: Legal Department |  |
| City:             | Phoenix                |  |
| State/Country:    | ARIZONA                |  |
| Postal Code:      | 85034                  |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: NEW YORK  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                      |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2340569 | SOURCE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)747-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 747-5070
Email: novak@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Novak
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| TRADEMARK |
|-----------|
|           |

900140938 REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0301

\$40,00 2340569

| Date:   | 08/14/2009 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=AV Merger doc 2#page1.tif source=AV Merger doc 2#page2.tif source=AV Merger doc 2#page3.tif source=AV Merger doc 2#page4.tif source=AV Merger doc 2#page5.tif |            |

## Delaware

PAGE 7

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOURCE ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AVNET, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AVNET, INC.",
A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4638241 8100M

081229322

You may varify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/suthwer shtml

Danie Smile Miden

AUTHENTICATION: 7062862

DATE: 01-06-09

## Certificate of Merger

(Title of Document)

OF

## Avnet, Inc.

(Entity Name)

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

Filed by:

Patty Strauss 2211 South 47th Street

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED DEC 2,9 2008

BY 162 - ONTHOT C T System Circline

2008 DEC Se 6M 3: 07 RECEIVED

CT-07

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Ωf

SOURCE ACQUISITION CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

into

AVNET, INC. (a New York corporation)

## Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

Pursuant to Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York (the "NYBCL"), the undersigned does hereby certify this 19th day of December, 2008 that:

FIRST. The name and place of organization of each constituent entity is as follows:

- (a) Source Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Source"), which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Avnet, Inc. and has not filed an Application for Authority in New York.
  - (b) Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation ("Avnet").

The name of the surviving corporation is Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), which was originally incorporated under the name of "Avnet Electronic Supply Co., Inc."

SECOND. Source has an authorized capitalization of 100 shares of capital stock, of which all are designated as common stock, of which 100 are issued and outstanding. Each share of common stock is entitled to one vote. All of such shares of common stock are owned by Avnet.

#### THIRD.

- (a) In compliance with the NYBCL, the Agreement and Plan of Merger providing for the merger of Avnet's wholly owned subsidiary, Source, into Avnet (the "Merger") was approved by the Board of Directors of Avnet on November 6, 2008.
- (b) In compliance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Agreement and Plan of Merger providing for the Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of Source on November 6, 2008. The merger is permitted under the laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the subsidiary corporation and is in compliance therewith.

#### FOURTH.

- (a) The Certificate of Incorporation of Source was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 24, 2001 under the name "Source Acquisition Corp."
- (b) The Certificate of Incorporation of Avnet was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York on July 22, 1955.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0305

0812290000009

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:01 PM 12/24/2008 FILED 02:01 PM 12/24/2008 SRV 081229322 - 3348118 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is AVNET, INC. corporation, and SOURCE ACQUISITION CORP. a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is AVNET, INC. \_, a NY FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2008 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Avnet, Inc., Legal Dept. 2211 South 47th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85034 , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at Avnet, Inc., Legal Dept., 2211 South 47th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85034

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to i |
|---|
| signed by an authorized officer, the 19th day of December A.C. 2008             |
| By: femilalist  |
| Authorized Officer  |
| Name: Raymond Sadowski  |
| Print or Type   |
| Title: President  |

RECORDED: 08/14/2009